
9235 Front Bumper 
Club Car 1981-UP DS 

Installation Instructions 
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1. Remove front bumper 
 
2. Using drill, enlarge existing holes 
 

Use: 3/8” drill bit 
 
3. Install bumper 
 

Use: (2) 3/8”–16 x 1.25” truss head bolts 
 (2) 3/8” washers 
 (2) 3/8”–16 nylon lock nuts 

 
Bill of Material 
 
(1) Front Bumper 
(2) 3/8”–16 x 1.25” truss head bolts 
(2) 3/8” washers 
(2) 3/8”–16 nylon lock nuts 

 


